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AFC - Bob Willems - Bob Willems
Cam Newton QB CAR  <bye>  * 10 10.00
Jamaal Charles RB KAN  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Anquan Boldin WR SFO  <bye>  * 19 6.33
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR  <bye>  * 5 5.00
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs SEA  * 30 10.00
Brent Celek TE PHI  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Matt Prater K DEN vs SEA  * 23 7.67
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  <bye>  * 1 1.00

AFC - DominateOn3 - Steve Guyette
Drew Brees QB NOR  <bye>  * 18 9.00
Frank Gore RB SFO  <bye>  * 13 4.33
Michael Crabtree WR SFO  <bye>  * 10 3.33
Andrew Hawkins WR CIN  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Marvin Jones WR CIN  <bye>  * 6 6.00
Zach Miller TE SEA @ DEN  * 2 0.67
Mike Nugent K CIN  <bye>  * 5 5.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye>  * 7 3.50

AFC - Elway's Legacy - Bob Rucinski
Russell Wilson QB SEA @ DEN  * 29 9.67
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ DEN  * 41 13.67
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye>  * 14 7.00
Golden Tate WR SEA @ DEN  * 2 0.67
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ DEN  * 16 5.33
Julius Thomas TE DEN vs SEA  * 8 2.67
Steven Hauschka K SEA @ DEN  * 36 12.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ DEN  * 30 10.00

AFC - Got No Lovie 4 U - John Leonardi
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO  <bye>  * 36 12.00
Donald Brown RB IND  <bye>  * 19 9.50
Giovani Bernard RB CIN  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Wes Welker WR DEN vs SEA  * 16 5.33
T Y Hilton WR IND  <bye>  * 31 15.50
Vernon Davis TE SFO  <bye>  * 16 5.33
Phil Dawson K SFO  <bye>  * 28 9.33
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO  <bye>  * 19 6.33

AFC - Jake Murphy - Jake Murphy
Tom Brady QB NWE  <bye>  * 18 9.00
Ryan Mathews RB SDG  <bye>  * 5 2.50
Eddie Lacy RB GNB  <bye>  * 4 4.00
DeSean Jackson WR PHI  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Keenan Allen WR SDG  <bye>  * 18 9.00
Antonio Gates TE SDG  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  <bye>  * 10 5.00
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  <bye>  * -5 -2.50

AFC - Matt Willems - Matt Willems
Andy Dalton QB CIN  <bye>  * 7 7.00
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs SEA  * 13 4.33
LeSean McCoy RB PHI  <bye>  * 10 10.00
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Andrew Quarless TE GNB  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Mason Crosby K GNB  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  <bye>  * 1 1.00

AFC - Sanderfoot - Jeff Sanderfoot
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs SEA  * 40 13.33
Darren Sproles RB NOR  <bye>  * 4 2.00
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Marques Colston WR NOR  <bye>  * 12 6.00
Riley Cooper WR PHI  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Jimmy Graham TE NOR  <bye>  * 2 1.00
Shayne Graham K NOR  <bye>  * 16 8.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  <bye>  * -1 -1.00

AFC - Stindt - Jeff Stindt
Nick Foles QB PHI  <bye>  * 14 14.00
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  <bye>  * 35 17.50
Shane Vereen RB NWE  <bye>  * 4 2.00
Eric Decker WR DEN vs SEA  * 5 1.67
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Greg Olsen TE CAR  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Alex Henery K PHI  <bye>  * 6 6.00
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs SEA  * 0 0.00

NFC - Elway's Legacy - Bob Rucinski
Nick Foles QB PHI  <bye>  * 14 14.00
LeSean McCoy RB PHI  <bye>  * 10 10.00
Ryan Mathews RB SDG  <bye>  * 5 2.50
DeSean Jackson WR PHI  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs SEA  * 30 10.00
Vernon Davis TE SFO  <bye>  * 16 5.33
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  <bye>  * 10 5.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  <bye>  * 1 1.00

NFC - Fluff's Flounders - Brian Kempfer
Andy Dalton QB CIN  <bye>  * 7 7.00
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Montee Ball RB DEN vs SEA  * 5 1.67
Anquan Boldin WR SFO  <bye>  * 19 6.33
Eric Decker WR DEN vs SEA  * 5 1.67
Brent Celek TE PHI  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Alex Henery K PHI  <bye>  * 6 6.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  <bye>  * 4 4.00

NFC - Frozen Tundra - Curt Weber
Tom Brady QB NWE  <bye>  * 18 9.00
Jamaal Charles RB KAN  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Shane Vereen RB NWE  <bye>  * 4 2.00
Percy Harvin WR SEA @ DEN  * 0 0.00
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Greg Olsen TE CAR  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Shayne Graham K NOR  <bye>  * 16 8.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ DEN  * 30 10.00

NFC - Funky Bunch - Mark Vanden Heuvel
Russell Wilson QB SEA @ DEN  * 29 9.67
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Giovani Bernard RB CIN  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  <bye>  * 9 9.00
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Zach Miller TE SEA @ DEN  * 2 0.67
Graham Gano K CAR  <bye>  * 4 4.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye>  * 7 3.50

NFC - KVG - Van Gruensven
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs SEA  * 13 4.33
Eddie Lacy RB GNB  <bye>  * 4 4.00
James Jones WR GNB  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye>  * 14 7.00
Coby Fleener TE IND  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Mason Crosby K GNB  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs SEA  * 0 0.00

NFC - Lorge - Rick Lorge
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs SEA  * 40 13.33
Mike Tolbert RB CAR  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Wes Welker WR DEN vs SEA  * 16 5.33
Danny Amendola WR NWE  <bye>  * 4 2.00
Marvin Jones WR CIN  <bye>  * 6 6.00
Julius Thomas TE DEN vs SEA  * 8 2.67
Matt Prater K DEN vs SEA  * 23 7.67
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye>  * 4 4.00

NFC - Shannyn - Shannyn Mc Arthur
Drew Brees QB NOR  <bye>  * 18 9.00
Frank Gore RB SFO  <bye>  * 13 4.33
Danny Woodhead RB SDG  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN  <bye>  * 12 12.00
Keenan Allen WR SDG  <bye>  * 18 9.00
Jimmy Graham TE NOR  <bye>  * 2 1.00
Steven Hauschka K SEA @ DEN  * 36 12.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  <bye>  * 1 1.00

NFC - Turner's Chili Rockets - Andy Turner
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO  <bye>  * 36 12.00
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ DEN  * 41 13.67
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  <bye>  * 35 17.50
Marques Colston WR NOR  <bye>  * 12 6.00
Golden Tate WR SEA @ DEN  * 2 0.67
Zach Ertz TE PHI  <bye>  * 6 6.00
Ryan Succop K KAN  <bye>  * 16 16.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  <bye>  * -1 -1.00

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


